made out of a combination of capital and profits, on the audited financial accounts of the Company and the Group for
the financial year ended 31 December 2024 are set out below:

 Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are purely for illustrative purposes only.
Although the proposed Share Buyback Mandate would authorise the Company to purchase or acquire up to 10
per cent. of the total number of issued Shares, the Company may not necessarily purchase or acquire or be able
to purchase or acquire the entire 10 per cent. of the total number of issued Shares. In addition, the Company
may cancel all or part of the Shares purchased or hold all or part of the Shares repurchased in treasury.

 Shareholders who are in doubt as to their tax positions or any tax implications in their respective jurisdictions

should consult their own professional tax advisers.

MARKET PURCHASES OFF MARKET PURCHASES
Group Company Group Company

Before
Share

Buyback
S$’000

After
Share

Buyback
S$’000

Before
Share

Buyback
S$’000

After
Share

Buyback
S$’000

Before
Share

Buyback
S$’000

After
Share

Buyback
S$’000

Before
Share

Buyback
S$’000

After
Share

Buyback
S$’000

PATMI 40,855 40,855 29,035 29,035 40,855 40,855 29,035 29,035

Total equity 270,918 228,139 161,806 119,027 270,918 221,404 161,806 112,292

Net asset value (NAV) 265,304 222,525 161,806 119,027 265,304 215,790 161,806 112,292

Current assets 314,232 271,453 128,985 86,206 314,232 264,718 128,985 79,471

Current liabilities 180,932 180,932 60,184 60,184 180,932 180,932 60,184 60,184

Net cash 50,920 8,141 87,877 45,098 50,920 1,406 87,877 38,363

Financial ratios:

NAV/Share(1) (cents) 37.99 35.24 23.17 18.85 37.99 34.18 23.17 17.78

Net gearing ratio NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Current ratio (times)   1.74   1.50  2.14 1.43 1.74 1.46 2.14 1.32

EPS(1) (cents)   5.85   6.47   4.16   4.60   5.85   6.47   4.16   4.60

  Notes:

  (1) Calculated based on the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings as at
   31 December 2024).

  NA:  Not Applicable

7

2.4  Listing Rules of the SGX-ST. Under the Listing Rules, a listed company may purchase shares by way of Market Purchases at